

NEW ORGANISATION OF THE NTN-SNR EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

NTN-SNR announces a change of organisation within its Executive Committee, with the appointment of Christophe IDELON to the position of Vice-President, in charge of the Automotive Aftermarket Business Unit. He takes over from Jean François DEBROSSE who has left the Group.

Christophe IDELON, who has been in charge of Western Europe sales management for the Automotive Aftermarket business for the last 5 years, takes over from today the management of the Automotive Aftermarket Business Unit with the title of Vice-President.

Trained as an engineer, he joined the group in 1990 and has held several sales positions. Successively Sales Director of the Industry Germany branch for 3 years, then Group Industry Sales Director in 2003. He then became Sales Director of the company's aeronautics business in 2005, before joining the Automotive Aftermarket in 2015.

Christophe IDELON declares: «It is a great honour for me, I thank the Chairman for the confidence he has placed in me, and I would like to continue our growth by bringing ever more value to our customers and by bearing the colours of the NTN Group's brands, with their strong positions in OE».

The organizational change takes effect today, Christophe IDELON joins the Group's Executive Committee and will report to Alain CHAUVIN, Chairman and CEO of NTN Europe and Africa.

NTN-SNR BEARINGS is an entity of the NTN Corporation. With a turnover of more than €5.7 billion, NTN Corporation is one of the world's leading designers, developers and manufacturers of bearings (the 3rd largest in the world) and transmission seals (the 2rd largest in the world). NTN Corporation is present in all industry, automotive and aerospace markets. The acquisition of SNR ROULEMENTS in 2007 allowed the NTN Corporation group to strengthen both its presence in Europe and its positioning as a world leader. NTN employs nearly 7,000 people in Europe, with 15 production sites, including 7 in France.

Press contact:

Dominique BERTRAND domi.bertrand@wanadoo.fr +33 (0) 6 03 06 80 00 +33 (0) 4 50 65 93 32

Carol DONAT

